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Medal Table

Swimming

Island Gold Silver Bronze Total
+ Faroe Islands 15 10 10 35
+ Guernsey 11 6 12 29
Isle of Man 7 13 5 25
& &

Western Isles 5 0 1 6

G
)

Jersey 2 4 1 7
- Saaremaa 2 2 0 4
.- Shetland Islands 1 3 2 6
T P

=8l Cayman Islands 0 2 4 6
Bl .o 0 1 ) ;
e Isle of Wight

Aland 0 1 3 4
m Ynys Mon 0 1 1 2

Falkland Islands 0 0 0 0
L Gibraltar 0 0 0 0

E
ﬁ Gotland 0 0 0 0
ETeEE——
E Menorca 0 0 0 0
[em————
Orkney 0 0 0 0

s
=

St Helena 0 0 0 0
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Island Games XV

NatWest Island Games - Gotland 2017

Swimming

Men’'s 1500m Freestyle

Heat: Overall Positions

Position
1st

®2nd
®3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Competitor
== 6li Mortensen
== Marius Ihlen Gardshodn
@&H Edward Weber, IV
&8 Jonathan Key
> Cameron Polak
== Charlie-Joe Hallett
== Joshua Torres Mestres
== Louis Tostevin
Alex Stewart
=i Kaylan Albert Payas
=== Luke Malcolmson

# Jesper Granath
um= Adam Millar

# Tord Thuresson
& Craig Lewis

Last Result: 26/06/2017 21:48:38 Status:

Island
FAR

FAR
CAY
CAY
JER
GUE
MEN
GUE
[0)/}
GIB
SHE
GOT
SHE
GOT

FAL
Confirmed 26/06/2017 21:50:18

Result
15:59.77

16:02.02
16:14.99
16:51.14
16:52.26
17:01.74
17:15.97
17:18.95
17:28.33
17:31.71
17:50.62
18:29.83
18:42.70
19:21.34
22:18.18



Heat: Evening Heat

Lane Competitor Island Result

1 = Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 17:15.97
2 @ Edward Weber, IV CAY 16:14.99
3 == 0li Mortensen FAR 15:59.77
4 == Marius Ihlen Gardshodn FAR 16:02.02
5 &8 Jonathan Key CAY 16:51.14

Last Result: 26/06/2017 18:21:26 Status: Confirmed 30/06/2017 10:25:11

Heat: Morning Heats

Competitor Island Result

# Jesper Granath GOT 18:29.83
=1~ Charlie-Joe Hallett GUE 17:01.74
&l Craig Lewis FAL 22:18.80
=== Luke Malcolmson SHE 17:50.62
a== Adam Millar SHE 18:42.70
=f_ Kaylan Albert Payas GIB 17:31.71
> Cameron Polak JER 16:52.26
EJ Alex Stewart oW 17:28.33

@ Tord Thuresson GOT 19:21.34
== Louis Tostevin GUE 17:18.95

Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:14:32 Status: Confirmed 30/06/2017 10:25:17

Games Record
Record Holder Island Year

14:57.73 == pal Joensen FAR 2015



Swimming

Women's 400m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 += sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 4:55.41
@ 2nd 2 =I= Laura Le Cras GUE 5:07.34
®3rd 4 EJ Chloe Plater oW 5:08.96
4th 5 < Francesca Stubbings JER 5:10.71
5th 1 === Megan Perry SHE 5:10.83
Last Result: 26/06/2017 18:29:28 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:15:47
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st 4= sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 5:05.40
2nd E3 Chloe Plater 10w 5:05.76
3rd == Laura Le Cras GUE 5:11.74
4th < Francesca Stubbings JER 5:14.14
5th &= Megan Perry SHE 5:14.90
6th Kazia Whittaker IOM 5:26.10
7th E3 Megan King oW 5:35.59
8th == Kaila Ratter SHE 5:42.55
9th &l Fanny Ek ALA 5:44.07
Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:28:11 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:04:24
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
4:50.78 Charlotte Atkinson IOM 2011



Swimming

Men's 200m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Oli Mortensen FAR 2:01.46
®2nd 4 === Felix Gifford SHE 2:04.16
®3rd 2 == Ben Lowndes GUE 2:06.05
4th 1 =i Matt Savitz GIB 2:10.65
DQ 5 < Dillon Pestana JER DQ
Last Result: 26/06/2017 18:39:29 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:16:03

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == 6li Mortensen FAR 2:04.85
2nd === Felix Gifford SHE 2:05.05
3rd == Ben Lowndes GUE 2:07.27
4th > Dillon Pestana JER 2:08.12
5th = Matt Savitz GIB 2:10.68
6th & Rory Barrett CAY 2:11.36
7th Brody Hewison IOM 2:11.37
8th = Aidan Carroll GIB 2:16.68
9th == Henry Cliff GUE 2:19.34
10th Euan MacMurchie IOM 2:21.67
11th > Jack Allan JER 2:25.85
12th #  William Yttergren GOT 2:27.30
13th = Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 2:32.10

Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:32:14 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:04:47

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
1:58.43 == lan Powell GUE 2011



Swimming

Women's 100m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 5 == Jana Bjartali® Thomsen FAR 1:03.19
@ 2nd 3 Wl Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 1:03.60
®3rd 2 == Orla Rabey GUE 1:03.63
4th 1 == Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard FAR 1:03.85
5th 4 Kazia Whittaker IOM 1:04.82
Last Result: 26/06/2017 18:47:27 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:16:16

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st #l Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 1:03.09
2nd Kazia Whittaker IOM 1:04.10
3rd =1~ Orla Rabey GUE 1:04.14
4th == Jana Bjartali® Thomsen FAR 1:04.43
5th == Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 1:04.64
6th =I= Robyn Le Friec GUE 1:05.37
7th & Lauren Hew CAY 1:05.46
8th EJ Abigail Lacey oW 1:06.21
9th ~* Isabel Atherley JER 1:06.37
10th == Katie Bain SHE 1:07.17
11th =i Jessica Lindholm ALA 1:07.35
12th &= Jenny Ek ALA 1:07.94
13th Olivia Marshall IOM 1:08.51
14th “2* Isla Budge WES 1:08.52
15th £ Annalise Jerram low 1:09.12
16th === Emmie Hutchison SHE 1:09.27
17th >< Francesca Stubbings JER 1:10.73
18th “2* Katie Margaret Murray WES 1:12.43
19th == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 1:15.42
20th # Hedda Skold GOT 1:15.99
21st &l Nell Ford FAL 1:37.00

Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:38:23 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:05:10

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
59.31 Charlotte Atkinson IOM 2015



Swimming

Men's 100m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 Guy Davies IOM 1:01.71
®2nd 4 == Roland Toftum FAR 1:03.76
®3rd 2 == Rékur Trygvason FAR 1:05.89
4th 5 == Ben Lowndes GUE 1:06.12
5th 1 # Robin Cederqvist GOT 1:09.16
Last Result: 26/06/2017 18:58:01 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:16:36

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st Guy Davies I0M 1:03.57
2nd == Roland Toftum FAR 1:03.66
3rd & Linus Kahl GOT 1:05.80
4th == Rékur Trygvason FAR 1:06.30
5th == Ben Lowndes GUE 1:06.50
6th & Robin Cederqvist GOT 1:08.60
7th i Michael James Leonard YSM 1:09.34
8th === Mark Hutcheon SHE 1:09.61
9th &l& Angus Blance ORK 1:09.66
10th E3 Matt Barber oW 1:09.67
11th = Borja Triay Riudavets MEN 1:10.30
12th &= Calum MacColl SHE 1:10.36
13th == Charlie-Joe Hallett GUE 1:10.46
14th Eric Tasca [ 1:10.82
15th &f&= Eddie Eriksson ALA 1:11.46
16th Euan MacMurchie IOM 1:11.51
17th “2* Matthew Hanlon WES 1:13.79
18th * Cameron Polak JER 1:15.68
19th =il John Paul Llanelo GIB 1:21.15

Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:47:53 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:20:44

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
1:00.24 > lan Black JER 2015



Swimming

Women's 50m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 “2* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 31.62
®2nd 4 Laura Kinley IOM 32.10
®3rd 5 Steph Brew IOM 32.48
4th 2 SIs Mia McAllister ORK 32.67
5th 1 == Jasmin Smith SHE 33.59
Last Result: 26/06/2017 19:05:55 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:16:48

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st “4* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 31.97
2nd Laura Kinley IOM 32.19
3rd SfE= Mia McAllister ORK 32.71
4th Steph Brew IOM 33.06
5th a== Jasmin Smith SHE 33.67
6th == Asbjorg Hjelm FAR 33.73
7th > Alia Byron JER 34.40
8th &&= Molly Blance ORK 34.43
9th E2 Charlotte James low 34.46
10th > Elissa Polak JER 34.77
11th E3 Grace Poynter oW 35.05
12th == Lois Ross SHE 35.22
13th == Laura Le Cras GUE 35.43
14th &H Ella Plunkett CAY 35.83
15th “* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES 35.87
16th &f= Ellen Woivalin ALA 36.02
17th == Sophie de la Mare GUE 36.71
18th &l Nicola Wilks FAL 42.08
19th = Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 43.01
20th &Hl Ella Clement FAL 45.77

Last Result: 26/06/2017 10:57:30 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:40:18

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
31.33 #* Kara A Hanlon WES 2015



Swimming

Men's 50m Backstroke

Heat: Final

Position Lane Competitor Island Result
® 1st 4 &= priit Aavik SAA 25.43

2nd 3 == Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 25.72
®3rd 2 == Oliver Nightingale GUE 26.64
4th 1 IEH Brody Hewison IOM 27.04
5th 5 =i Jordan Gonzalez GIB 27.37
Last Result: 26/06/2017 19:15:49 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:16:59

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 26.20
2nd &= priit Aavik SAA 26.99
3rd == Oliver Nightingale GUE 27.19
4th =il Jordan Gonzalez GIB 27.47
5th IEH Brody Hewison IOM 27.71
6th &fe= Gustav Carlsson ALA 27.93
7th == Marius Ihlen Gardshodn FAR 28.06
8th > William Hodgson JER 28.46
9th & Matthew Somerville CAY 28.92
10th Alex Stewart low 29.10
11th wie Elijah Cruz GIB 29.23
12th === Calum MacColl SHE 29.39
13th > Jack Allan JER 30.20
14th & == Adam Millar SHE 31.46
15th & Oskar Thuresson GOT 32.49
16th “* Matthew Hanlon WES 33.72
17th & Charles Brown FAL 34.05

Last Result: 26/06/2017 11:02:03 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:40:32

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
25.00 Grant Halsall IOM 2013



Swimming

Women's 200m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 ><_ Gemma Atherley JER 2:01.59
®2nd 2 & Lauren Hew CAY 2:03.61
®3rd 4 += Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 2:03.70
4th 5 =f= Olivia Weuro ALA 2:05.60
5th 1 =1~ Courtney Butcher GUE 2:09.30
Last Result: 26/06/2017 19:29:27 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:17:12

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st < Gemma Atherley JER 2:02.58
2nd . Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen FAR 2:05.19
3rd & [Lauren Hew CAY 2:05.65
4th &f&= Olivia Weuro ALA 2:06.49
5th == Courtney Butcher GUE 2:06.95
6th “2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 2:07.06
7th Chloe Plater low 2:07.73
8th EEE Emma Hodgson IOM 2:08.32
9th == Orla Rabey GUE 2:09.37
10th == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 2:09.55
11th IEH Olivia Marshall IOM 2:10.45
12th “2% Isla Budge WES 2:10.54
13th &l Kerris Sinclair ORK 2:11.54
14th > Tara Box JER 2:12.21
15th === Katie Bain SHE 2:16.47
16th === Anne Hutchison SHE 2:17.68
17th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 2:18.37
18th &f= Stella Donning ALA 2:18.61
19th Lelayna Olesinska-Blacklock [0)%% 2:19.54
20th == Georgina Masanes Pons MEN 2:21.71
DQ #  Jessica Wiklund GOT DQ

Last Result: 26/06/2017 11:18:37 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:59:31

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
2:00.14 > Emily Bashforth JER 2013



Swimming

Men’'s 200m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 2 a = Felix Gifford SHE 2:04.52
e2nd 3 == Alvi Hjelm FAR 2:04.53
®3rd 5 Alex Bregazzi IOM 2:07.45
4th 4 # Linus Kahl GOT 2:09.36
5th 1 == Will Russell GUE 2:10.20
Last Result: 26/06/2017 19:40:41 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:17:24

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Alvi Hjelm FAR 2:06.00
2nd # Linus Kahl GOT 2:08.15
3rd a == Felix Gifford SHE 2:08.45
4th Alex Bregazzi IOM 2:09.28
5th =J= Will Russell GUE 2:10.02
6th &H Edward Weber, IV CAY 2:12.09
7th wile Colin Bensadon GIB 2:12.69
8th == Rokur Trygvason FAR 2:15.33
9th Euan MacMurchie IOM 2:16.51
10th & Matthew Somerville CAY 2:17.10
11th =}= peter Druckes GUE 2:17.92
12th < Cameron Polak JER 2:17.98
13th < Cameron Swart JER 2:19.68
14th &f& Angus Blance ORK 2:19.70
15th =i John Paul Balloqui GIB 2:21.98
16th == Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 2:22.43
17th &= Mark Hutcheon SHE 2:23.27

Last Result: 26/06/2017 11:46:52 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 11:59:53

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
2:01.00 == Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 2011



Swimming

Women's 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Heat: Final

Position Lane
1st 3

®2nd 4

®3rd 5

4th 2

5th 1

Team
- Guernsey

Isle of Man

'I- Faroe Islands

4.5
537 Western Isles

2= Shetland Islands

Last Result: 26/06/2017 20:05:46 Status:

Members

Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Orla Rabey
Tatiana Tostevin

Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall
Kazia Whittaker

Beinta Poulsdottir Debes

Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen
Sara Ryggshamar Nysted

Isla Budge

Lucienne Mackenzie Doig
Kara Aline Hanlon
Kathryn Adriane Offer

Katie Bain

Anne Hutchison
Emmie Hutchison
Jasmin Smith

Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:36:12

Result
1:45.86

1:46.39

1:47.60

1:48.58

1:50.21



Heat: Prelims

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team
-+ Guernsey

IEH Isle of Man

527 Western Isles

'l_ Faroe Islands

Members

Courtney Butcher
Robyn Le Friec
Orla Rabey
Tatiana Tostevin

Steph Brew
Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall

Isla Budge

Lucienne Mackenzie Doig
Kara Aline Hanlon
Kathryn Adriane Offer

Beinta Poulsdottir Debes
Asbjerg Hjelm

Sara Ryggshamar Nysted
Jana Bjartalid Thomsen

Result
1:47.56

1:48.88

1:48.98

1:49.89

5th

6th

7th

=== Shetland Islands

= Aland

Isle of Wight

Katie Bain

Anne Hutchison
Emmie Hutchison
Jasmin Smith

Fanny Ek

Jenny Ek

Jessica Lindholm
Olivia Weuro

Charlotte James
Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Grace Poynter

1:51.00

1:51.10

1:51.31

8th

9th

10th

X

Jersey

Menorca

@ Falkland Islands

Last Result:

Games Record

Record
1:45.86

1:46.04

Holder

26/06/2017 13:33:48 Status:

Gemma Atherley
Tara Box

Elissa Polak
Elizabeth Woodward

Mariona Marqués Gornés
Georgina Masanes Pons
Olga Alzina Pons Bosch
Roser Victory Mascaro

Ella Clement
Nell Ford
Zoe Miller
Nicola Wilks

- Guernsey - Butcher, Le Cras, Rabey & Tostevin

& Bermuda- Moore Heyliger Blackburn Yearwood

Confirmed 26/06/2017 13:38:25

1:52.32

2:05.30

2:16.55

Island Year

GUE
BER

2017
2013



Swimming
Men’'s 4 x 50m Medley Relay

Heat: Final
Position Lane Team Members Result

1st 3 == Guernsey Henry Cliff 1:42.87
Thomas Hollingsworth

Ben Lowndes
Miles Munro

®2nd 4 Isle of Man Alex Bregazzi 1:42.90
Guy Davies
Brody Hewison
Joel Watterson

®3rd 2 == Faroe Islands Marius Ihlen Gardshodn 1:44.97
Alvi Hjelm
Oli Mortensen
Roland Toftum

4th 5 == Gibraltar Colin Bensadon 1:47.55
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

5th 1 Isle of Wight Matt Barber 1:49.55
Luke Oakley
Alex Stewart
Samuel Tinson-Wood
Last Result: 26/06/2017 20:14:27 Status: Confirmed 26/06/2017 20:46:51



Heat: Prelims

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team
-+ Guernsey

IEH Isle of Man

'I- Faroe Islands

== Gibraltar

Members

Oliver Nightingale
Will Russell
Henry Cliff

Miles Munro

Alex Bregazzi
Guy Davies
Brody Hewison
Joel Watterson

Marius Ihlen Gardshodn
Alvi Hjelm

Oli Mortensen

Réland Toftum

Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

Colin Bensadon

Result
1:44.53

1:44.86

1:46.27

1:48.56

5th

6th

7th

Isle of Wight

@l Cayman Islands

> Jersey

Alex Stewart

Matt Barber

Luke Oakley

Samuel Tinson-Wood

Rory Barrett
Jonathan Key
Matthew Somerville
Edward Weber, IV

William Hodgson
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Polak
Cameron Swart

1:48.67

1:51.91

1:52.54

8th

9th

DQ

smm Shetland Islands

=%  Gotland

il

Menorca

Last Result: 26/06/2017 12:03:28 Status:

Games Record

Record
1:40.84

Holder

Felix Gifford
Mark Hutcheon
Calum MacColl
Adam Millar

Robin Cederqvist
Jesper Granath
Linus Kahl
William Yttergren

Antoni Alberto Marti
Nil Riudavets Victory
Joshua Torres Mestres
Borja Triay Riudavets

X Shalaman H, Black I, Gallichan T & Jackson G

Confirmed 26/06/2017 13:19:16

1:53.86

1:56.25

DQ

Island Year

JER

2015



Swimming
Women's 800m Freestyle

Heat: Overall Positions

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 8:53.57
®2nd Chloe Plater 1ow 9:03.17
®3rd == Orla Rabey GUE 9:16.41
4th > Elissa Polak JER 9:23.32
5th &t Olivia Weuro ALA 9:26.74
6th > Tara Box JER 9:27.21
7th &fe Kerris Sinclair ORK 9:28.09
8th “3% Isla Budge WES 9:41.61
9th IEH Olivia Marshall IOM 9:57.59
10th === Lois Ross SHE 10:01.23
11th == Georgina Masanes Pons MEN 10:14.55
12th === Kaila Ratter SHE 10:15.39
13th Lelayna Olesinska-Blacklock [0)%% 10:32.49
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:23:28 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:33:40
Heat: Evening Heat
Competitor Island Result
== Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 8:53.57
Chloe Plater oW 9:03.17
== orla Rabey GUE 9:16.41
&fe= Kerris Sinclair ORK 9:28.09
&fes Olivia Weuro ALA 9:26.74
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:19:28 Status: Confirmed 30/06/2017 10:25:38
Heat: Morning Heats
Competitor Island Result
< Tara Box JER 9:27.21
“4% Isla Budge WES 9:41.61
Olivia Marshall IOM 9:57.59
== Georgina Masanes Pons MEN 10:14.55
Lelayna Olesinska-Blacklock [0)%% 10:32.49
> Elissa Polak JER 9:23.32
== Kaila Ratter SHE 10:15.39
a== Lois Ross SHE 10:01.23
Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:29:34 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:34:38
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
8:47.98 == Kristina Neves GUE 2011



Swimming

Men’'s 400m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Awvi Hjelm FAR 4:22.01
@®2nd 4 === Felix Gifford SHE 4:29.17
®3rd 2 @ Edward Weber, IV CAY 4:37.14
4th 5 > Cameron Polak JER 4:46.52
5th 1 =I= Charlie-Joe Hallett GUE 4:50.06
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:28:12 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:34:22

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st = Alvi Hjelm FAR 4:28.08
2nd === Felix Gifford SHE 4:34.58
3rd @& Edward Weber, IV CAY 4:36.34
4th > Cameron Polak JER 4:48.43
5th =I= Charlie-Joe Hallett GUE 4:49.15
6th == Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 5:03.86
7th EJ Alex Stewart oW 5:05.88
8th > Jack Allan JER 5:07.26
9th === Mark Hutcheon SHE 5:14.83
10th + Peter Druckes GUE 50:22.03
DQ =t Colin Bensadon GIB DQ

Last Result: 27/06/2017 11:59:18 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:00

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
4:21.55 == pal Joensen FAR 2015



Swimming

Women's 200m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 “2* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 2:29.08
®2nd 2 IEEH Laura Kinley IOM 2:33.53
®3rd 1 Steph Brew IOM 2:36.27
4th 4 == Beinta Poulsdéttir Debes FAR 2:37.88
5th 5 == Asbjerg Hjelm FAR 2:44.92
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:39:34 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:34:40

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st “4* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 2:34.51
2nd == Beinta Poulsdottir Debes FAR 2:39.26
3rd Laura Kinley IOM 2:39.43
4th == Asbjerg Hielm FAR 2:41.88
5th Steph Brew IOM 2:42.57
6th == Jasmin Smith SHE 2:42.92
7th Abigail Lacey oW 2:43.01
8th > Alia Byron JER 2:43.27
9th < Elissa Polak JER 2:44.75
10th = Megan Perry SHE 2:46.38
11th & Ella Plunkett CAY 2:48.99
12th Grace Poynter oW 2:49.47
13th =}= Laura Le Cras GUE 2:49.79
14th =|= Molly Blance ORK 2:50.20
15th & Sabine Ellison CAY 2:51.08
16th =1~ Sophie de la Mare GUE 2:53.11
17th =i Ellen Woivalin ALA 3:00.34
DQ #* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES DQ

Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:03:04 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:10

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
2:28.66 #2% Kara A Hanlon WES 2015



Swimming

Men's 100m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 =I= Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 56.13
®2nd 2 IEHE Brody Hewison I0M 56.26
®3rd 4 &fe Gustav Carlsson ALA 56.91
4th 1 > Dillon Pestana JER 57.12
5th 5 =f James Sanderson GIB 57.76
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:49:17 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:34:55
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st =1~ Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 56.01
2nd &fe= Gustav Carlsson ALA 56.59
3rd Il Brody Hewison IOM 57.10
4th = James Sanderson GIB 57.36
5th i = Felix Gifford SHE 57.58
6th >* Dillon Pestana JER 57.68
7th == 0l Mortensen FAR 57.73
8th =1~ Ben Lowndes GUE 57.79
9th == priit Aavik SAA 57.98
10th &H Rory Barrett CAY 58.18
11th > Cameron Swart JER 58.70
12th == Calum MacColl SHE 58.93
13th =il Matt Savitz GIB 59.10
14th & Matthew Somerville CAY 1:00.39
15th Euan MacMurchie IOM 1:00.84
16th = Angus Blance ORK 1:01.20
17th == Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 1:01.65
18th # William Yttergren GOT 1:05.73
19th & Charles Brown FAL 1:15.43
Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:03:28 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:23
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
51.06 &8 Shaune Fraser CAY 2013



Swimming

Women's 100m Backstroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 -+ Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 1:02.01
®2nd 4 > Gemma Atherley JER 1:03.07
®3rd 1 “* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 1:03.20
4th 5 == Courtney Butcher GUE 1:03.22
5th 2 == Tatiana Tostevin GUE 1:03.27
Last Result: 27/06/2017 18:59:14 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:35:15

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen FAR 1:02.55
2nd > Gemma Atherley JER 1:03.09
3rd == Tatiana Tostevin GUE 1:03.17
4th == Courtney Butcher GUE 1:03.67
5th “2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 1:03.77
6th & Lauren Hew CAY 1:04.17
7th Emma Hodgson IOM 1:05.16
8th & Ella Plunkett CAY 1:07.01
9th Charlotte James low 1:07.30
10th === Kayla Manson SHE 1:07.32
11th > Elizabeth Woodward JER 1:08.35
12th a== Lauren Sandison SHE 1:10.38
13th “2* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES 1:11.00
14th = Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 1:11.22
15th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 1:11.55
16th Amber Backhouse oW 1:13.38
17th =il Arianne Carroll GIB 1:13.83
18th &= Fanny Ek ALA 1:13.92
19th &fes Stella Donning ALA 1:14.10
20th = Molly Blance ORK 1:16.00
21st &l Nell Ford FAL 1:25.46
22nd &l Zoe Miller FAL 1:26.35

Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:03:46 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:29

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
1:02.80 == Birita Debes FAR 2011
1:02.55 +- Signhild D Joensen FAR 2017
1:02.01 == Signhild D Joensen FAR 2017



Swimming

Men's 50m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 Guy Davies IOM 28.69
®2nd 4 == Réland Toftum FAR 29.18
®3rd 5 Brody Hewison IOM 30.06
4th 2 == Will Russell GUE 30.27
5th 1 M Michael James Leonard YSM 30.34
Last Result: 27/06/2017 19:10:48 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:35:30

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st Guy Davies IOM 29.43
2nd == Réland Toftum FAR 29.47
3rd == Will Russell GUE 30.33
4th Brody Hewison IOM 30.46
5th & Michael James Leonard YSM 30.59
6th &= prijt Aavik SAA 30.78
7th == Rékur Trygvason FAR 30.92
8th &l&= Angus Blance ORK 31.01
9th == Ben Lowndes GUE 31.08
10th Matt Barber low 31.23
11th = Calum MacColl SHE 31.57
12th # Robin Cederqvist GOT 31.85
13th &fes Eddie Eriksson ALA 31.92
14th @l Matthew Somerville CAY 31.98
15th Eric Tasca low 31.99
16th === Mark Hutcheon SHE 32.33
17th == Borja Triay Riudavets MEN 32.49
18th “2* Matthew Hanlon WES 33.26
19th >< William Hodgson JER 35.37
20th # Oskar Thuresson GOT 36.51
DQ &l Colby Thomas STH DQ

Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:04:03 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:36

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year

27.80 > lan Black JER 2015



Swimming

Women's 50m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 4 Olivia Marshall IOM 28.27
®2nd 3 = var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 28.66
®3rd 4 &= Emmie Hutchison SHE 28.67
4th 5 il Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 28.70
5th 1 Kazia Whittaker IOM 29.17
Last Result: 27/06/2017 19:22:01 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:35:54

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard FAR 28.84
2nd a== Emmie Hutchison SHE 29.01
2nd IEH Olivia Marshall IOM 29.01
4th il Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 29.07
5th Kl Kazia Whittaker IOM 29.13
6th #2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 29.25
6th =+ Jana Bjartalid Thomsen FAR 29.25
8th SIS Mia McAllister ORK 29.26
9th &= Jenny Ek ALA 29.31
10th == Robyn Le Friec GUE 29.47
11th &l Jessica Lindholm ALA 29.65
12th =I= Orla Rabey GUE 29.71
13th Megan King Iow 30.05
14th a== Katie Bain SHE 30.10
15th > Isabel Atherley JER 30.37
16th =d Christina Linares GIB 30.86
17th Annalise Jerram [0} 30.94
18th & Sabine Ellison CAY 32.01
19th #2* Katie Margaret Murray WES 32.03
20th > Tara Box JER 32.32
21st == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 32.34
22nd # Hedda Skold GOT 32.95
23rd # Jessica Wiklund GOT 33.39
24th &l Nell Ford FAL 38.86

Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:04:17 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:45

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
27.24 Charlotte Atkinson IOM 2015



Swimming

Men’'s 200m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 4 == 61i Mortensen FAR 1:50.45
®2nd 3 Alex Bregazzi IOM 1:50.57
®3rd 5 Joel Watterson IOM 1:51.57
4th 2 Luke Oakley oW 1:53.94
5th 1 am= Felix Gifford SHE 1:55.73
Last Result: 27/06/2017 19:34:47 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:36:10
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st Alex Bregazzi IOM 1:52.80
2nd == 0li Mortensen FAR 1:53.51
3rd Luke Oakley oW 1:54.14
4th N Joel Watterson IOM 1:54.17
5th &= Felix Gifford SHE 1:54.65
6th @& Edward Weber, IV CAY 1:55.13
7th == Tom teasdale GUE 1:57.73
8th > Dillon Pestana JER 1:58.29
9th == William Mansell GUE 1:58.58
10th & Jonathan Key CAY 1:58.69
11th = David Hitchcock GIB 2:00.71
12th =< Cameron Polak JER 2:03.35
13th =il John Paul Balloqui GIB 2:03.72
14th #M& | lion Rhodri Myers YSM 2:04.03
15th Alex Stewart low 2:05.19
16th == Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 2:07.81
17th === Adam Millar SHE 2:12.08
18th = Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 2:12.88
19th #2* Matthew Hanlon WES 2:13.16
20th & Jesper Granath GOT 20:82.01
Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:04:33 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:08:52
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
1:47.76 == pal Joensen FAR 2009



Swimming

Women's 200m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
Ist 4 “2* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 2:18.04
®2nd 2 == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 2:21.15
®3rd 1 == Laura Le Cras GUE 2:24.28
4th 5 & Lauren Hew CAY 2:24.40
DQ 3 < Gemma Atherley JER DQ
Last Result: 27/06/2017 19:56:29 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:36:39

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st > Gemma Atherley JER 2:21.17
2nd “2* Kara Aline Hanlon WES 2:21.71
3rd == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 2:22.32
4th &l Lauren Hew CAY 2:25.47
5th == Laura Le Cras GUE 2:27.27
6th &fe= Olivia Weuro ALA 2:27.61
7th Abigail Lacey Iow 2:27.68
8th Steph Brew IOM 2:28.58
9th == Megan Perry SHE 2:29.19
10th E3 Chloe Plater [0)%% 2:29.65
11th Sl Kerris Sinclair ORK 2:30.25
12th % Francesca Stubbings JER 2:31.59
13th Kazia Whittaker IOM 2:32.82
14th & Ella Plunkett CAY 2:34.53
15th am= Jasmin Smith SHE 2:35.22
16th == Sophie de la Mare GUE 2:36.98
17th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 2:38.01
18th “2* Katie Margaret Murray WES 2:40.96
19th & Ella Clement FAL 3:13.98

Last Result: 27/06/2017 12:05:18 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:09:00

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
2:14.22 # |da Sandin GOT 2013



Swimming

Men’'s 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

Lane

Team
- Guernsey

Isle of Man

'I- Faroe Islands

@8 Cayman Islands

=t Gibraltar

Last Result: 27/06/2017 20:17:40 Status:

Members

Jonathan Beck
Ben Lowndes
Miles Munro
Tom teasdale

Alex Bregazzi
Brody Hewison
Euan MacMurchie
Joel Watterson

Alvi Hjelm

Oli Mortensen
Roland Toftum
Rokur Trygvason

Rory Barrett
Jonathan Key
Matthew Somerville
Edward Weber, IV

Colin Bensadon
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:41:22

Result
1:31.69

1:34.69

1:35.86

1:36.84

1:39.01



Heat: Prelims

Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team

=

Guernsey

Isle of Man

Cayman Islands

Faroe Islands

Members

Thomas Hollingsworth
William Mansell

Miles Munro

Tom teasdale

Alex Bregazzi
Brody Hewison
Euan MacMurchie
Joel Watterson

Rory Barrett
Jonathan Key
Matthew Somerville
Edward Weber, IV

Marius Ihlen Gardshodn
Alvi Hjelm

Oli Mortensen

Rékur Trygvason

Result
1:34.09

1:36.53

1:37.76

1:37.77

5th

6th

7th

.

X

Gibraltar

Isle of Wight

Jersey

Colin Bensadon
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

Matt Barber

Luke Oakley

Alex Stewart
Samuel Tinson-Wood

William Hodgson
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Polak
Cameron Swart

1:38.80

1:38.85

1:41.15

8th

9th

Games Record

Record
1:31.54

Holder

Shetland Islands

Menorca

Last Result:

Felix Gifford

Calum MacColl
Luke Malcolmson
Adam Millar

Antoni Alberto Marti
Nil Riudavets Victory
Joshua Torres Mestres
Borja Triay Riudavets

27/06/2017 12:07:09 Status:

Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:07:19

- Guernsey Osborne Lowndes Hollingworth Munro

1:41.51

1:43.99

Island Year

GUE

2013



Swimming
Women's 4 x 50m Medley Relay

Heat: Final

Position Lane Team

1st 4 Isle of Man
®2nd 3 == Faroe Islands
®3rd 5 == Guernsey
4th 2 a== Shetland Islands
5th 1 Isle of Wight

Members

Steph Brew
Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall

Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Asbjgrg Hjelm

Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen
Sara Ryggshamar Nysted

Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Robyn Le Friec
Tatiana Tostevin

Katie Bain
Emmie Hutchison
Kayla Manson
Jasmin Smith

Charlotte James
Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Grace Poynter

Last Result: 27/06/2017 20:30:08 Status: Confirmed 27/06/2017 20:42:15

Result
1:55.82

1:57.45

1:59.36

1:59.53

2:02.00



Heat: Prelims

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team
'I- Faroe Islands

EH Isle of Man

=== Shetland Islands

== Guernsey

Members
Beinta Poulsdottir Debes

Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen

Jana Bjartalid Thomsen

Steph Brew
Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall

Katie Bain
Emmie Hutchison
Kayla Manson
Jasmin Smith

Courtney Butcher
Sophie de la Mare
Robyn Le Friec
Tatiana Tostevin

Result
2:00.08

2:00.22

2:00.58

2:02.22

5th

6th

7th

Isle of Wight

X

Jersey

Aland

Charlotte James
Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Grace Poynter

Gemma Atherley
Isabel Atherley

Alia Byron

Elizabeth Woodward

Jenny Ek

Jessica Lindholm
Olivia Weuro
Ellen Woivalin

2:02.80

2:03.83

2:03.86

8th

DNS

DQ

il

Menorca

@& Falkland Islands

e
527 Western Isles

Last Result:

Games Record

Record
1:55.82

1:57.06

Holder

IEH 10M - Emma Hodgson Steph Brew Olivia Marshall Laura Kinley

27/06/2017 12:07:32 Status:

Mariona Marqués Gornés
Georgina Masanes Pons
Olga Alzina Pons Bosch
Roser Victory Mascaro

Ella Clement
Nell Ford
Zoe Miller
Nicola Wilks

Isla Budge

Kara Aline Hanlon
Katie Margaret Murray
Kathryn Adriane Offer

'I- Faroe Joensen S, Hjelm A, Foldarskaro A Nysted S

Confirmed 27/06/2017 12:07:46

2:21.41

DNS

DQ

Island Year
IOM 2017

FAR 2015



Swimming

Men’'s 100m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 &= priit Aavik SAA 57.55
@ 2nd 5 == Ben Lowndes GUE 58.78
®3rd 4 = Alvi Hjelm FAR 58.85
4th 2 == Roland Toftum FAR 59.35
5th 1 Guy Davies I0M 59.59
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:03:44 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:52:54

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st &= priit Aavik SAA 58.74
2nd = Alvi Hjelm FAR 59.34
3rd == Réland Toftum FAR 59.37
4th == Ben Lowndes GUE 59.51
5th Guy Davies IOM 59.61
6th == Will Russell GUE 1:00.35
7th a== Felix Gifford SHE 1:00.62
8th Alex Bregazzi IOM 1:01.05
9th @ Matthew Somerville CAY 1:02.94
10th i Michael James Leonard YSM 1:03.15
11th &f& Angus Blance ORK 1:03.45
12th Matt Barber low 1:03.85
13th EF Alex Stewart oW 1:04.37
14th =il John Paul Balloqui GIB 1:05.56
15th &= Mark Hutcheon SHE 1:05.76
16th == Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 1:06.90
17th > William Hodgson JER 1:07.18
18th > Jack Allan JER 1:08.67
19th “* Matthew Hanlon WES 1:08.93
20th # Oskar Thuresson GOT 1:12.03
DQ &l Charles Brown FAL DQ

Last Result: 28/06/2017 09:17:35 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 09:53:41

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
54.42 & Shaune Fraser CAY 2015



Swimming
Women's 400m Freestyle

Heat: Final

Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 4:20.42
@®2nd 4 < Gemma Atherley JER 4:22.81
®3rd 2 Chloe Plater low 4:24.48
4th 5 == Robyn Le Friec GUE 4:30.29
Sth 1 == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 4:33.78
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:12:04 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:53:08

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 4:28.08
2nd < Gemma Atherley JER 4:28.40
3rd Chloe Plater % 4:31.18
4th =I= Robyn Le Friec GUE 4:32.78
5th == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 4:35.40
6th &&= Kerris Sinclair ORK 4:38.00
7th > Tara Box JER 4:38.12
8th Olivia Marshall IOM 4:43.31
9th “4* Isla Budge WES 4:43.96
10th === Anne Hutchison SHE 4:54.03
11th == Georgina Masanes Pons MEN 4:55.73
12th Lelayna Olesinska-Blacklock [0)%) 4:58.28
13th == Katie Bain SHE 5:07.93

Last Result: 28/06/2017 09:36:17 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 10:11:03

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
4:16.97 == Kristina Neves GUE 2011



Swimming

Men's 200m Backstroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 =4 Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 2:02.65
®2nd 4 == Awvi Hjelm FAR 2:06.16
®3rd 2 =< Dillon Pestana JER 2:07.52
4th 5 =i~ Oliver Nightingale GUE 2:12.48
5th 1 >* William Hodgson JER 2:13.10
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:22:44 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:53:20
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st =1~ Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 2:08.13
2nd = Alvi Hjelm FAR 2:09.36
3rd > Dillon Pestana JER 2:10.69
4th =I= Oliver Nightingale GUE 2:11.72
5th > William Hodgson JER 2:12.29
6th =t Colin Bensadon GIB 2:13.81
7th = Elijah Cruz GIB 2:20.70
8th === Luke Malcolmson SHE 2:22.32
9th === Adam Millar SHE 2:24.33
Last Result: 28/06/2017 09:40:32 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 10:11:23
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
1:58.14 == |an Powell GUE 2011



Swimming

Women's 100m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 Laura Kinley IOM 1:09.62
®2nd 4 Steph Brew IOM 1:11.93
®3rd 2 == Jasmin Smith SHE 1:12.86
4th 5 EE= Mia McAllister ORK 1:13.14
DQ 1 == Asbjerg Hjelm FAR DQ
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:35:23 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:53:35

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st Laura Kinley IOM 1:12.00
2nd Steph Brew IOM 1:12.52
3rd == Jasmin Smith SHE 1:13.18
4th Sl Mia McAllister ORK 1:13.66
5th == Asbjerg Hjelm FAR 1:14.08
6th == Beinta Poulsdéttir Debes FAR 1:14.51
7th E3 Abigail Lacey oW 1:15.08
8th 2 Alia Byron JER 1:16.18
9th == Lois Ross SHE 1:17.46
10th E3 Grace Poynter [0)%% 1:17.87
11th & Ella Plunkett CAY 1:17.89
12th == | aura Le Cras GUE 1:18.28
13th X Elissa Polak JER 1:18.30
14th &f&= Molly Blance ORK 1:19.09
15th & Sabine Ellison CAY 1:19.39
16th &fe= Ellen Woivalin ALA 1:19.87
17th #2* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES 1:20.10
18th == Sophie de la Mare GUE 1:21.85
19th “4* Katie Margaret Murray WES 1:24.74
20th & Nicola Wilks FAL 1:35.18

Last Result: 28/06/2017 09:52:36 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 10:40:55

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
1:08.33 a== Andrea Strachan SHE 2015



Swimming

Men’'s 100m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st == Miles Munro GUE 49.15
®2nd IEEH Joel Watterson IOM 51.67
®3rd 4 == Jonathan Beck GUE 51.71
4th Samuel Tinson-Wood Iow 52.38
5th =i James Sanderson GIB 52.78
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:39:09 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:53:55
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Miles Munro GUE 50.73
2nd == Jonathan Beck GUE 52.07
3rd =i James Sanderson GIB 52.17
4th Joel Watterson IOM 52.26
5th £ samuel Tinson-Wood % 52.63
6th a== Felix Gifford SHE 52.78
7th == 0li Mortensen FAR 52.93
8th Alex Bregazzi IOM 53.55
9th Luke Oakley Iow 53.59
10th & Edward Weber, IV CAY 54.29
11th = Calum MacColl SHE 54.56
12th &8 Jonathan Key CAY 54.68
13th == David Hitchcock GIB 55.70
14th Ef= Angus Blance ORK 56.39
15th & Llion Rhodri Myers YSM 56.63
16th == Borja Triay Riudavets MEN 56.94
17th = Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 57.34
18th =fe Eddie Eriksson ALA 58.08
19th # Jesper Granath GOT 58.19
20th > Jack Allan JER 58.31
21st # William Yttergren GOT 59.23
22nd “2* Matthew Hanlon WES 1:01.43
23rd &H Charles Brown FAL 1:03.21
24th > Cameron Swart JER 1:05.61
25th &l Craig Lewis FAL 1:12.10
Last Result: 28/06/2017 10:04:58 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 10:41:11
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
47.65 & Brett Fraser CAY 2013



Swimming

Women's 50m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 #2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 26.03
®2nd 4 &8 [auren Hew CAY 26.15
®3rd 5 =le Olivia Weuro ALA 26.59
4th 4 == Courtney Butcher GUE 26.82
5th 1 Il Emma Hodgson IOM 27.31
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:48:19 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:54:09

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st #2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 26.65
2nd =1~ Courtney Butcher GUE 26.68
2nd & Lauren Hew CAY 26.68
4th &f= Olivia Weuro ALA 26.75
5th IEl Emma Hodgson IOM 27.20
6th IEEH Laura Kinley I0M 27.24
7th == Katie Bain SHE 27.50
8th =i Jenny Ek ALA 27.69
9th “2 Isla Budge WES 27.79
10th Megan King Iow 27.87
11th =I= Orla Rabey GUE 27.92
12th = var Erlingsdttir Eidesgaard FAR 27.99
13th =d Christina Linares GIB 28.26
14th &= Emmie Hutchison SHE 28.27
15th #h Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 28.28
16th > Isabel Atherley JER 28.61
17th == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 28.89
18th Amber Backhouse low 29.03
19th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 29.07
20th #  Jessica Wiklund GOT 29.11
21st X Elissa Polak JER 29.42
22nd =il Arianne Carroll GIB 30.82
23rd # Hedda Skold GOT 31.98
24th & Ella Clement FAL 33.36
25th & Nicola Wilks FAL 33.51

Last Result: 28/06/2017 10:10:11 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 10:41:23

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
26.14 Charlotte Atkinson IOM 2015
00:26.03 #% Kathryn A Offer WES 2017



Swimming

Men'’s 50m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st &= priit Aavik SAA 25.03
@ 2nd 4 == Miles Munro GUE 25.21
®3rd 5 &fes Gustav Carlsson ALA 25.36
4th 2 Brody Hewison IOM 25.38
5th 1 == Roland Toftum FAR 25.91
Last Result: 28/06/2017 18:58:24 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:54:25

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st &= priit Aavik SAA 25.27
2nd == Miles Munro GUE 25.39
3rd Brody Hewison IOM 25.45
4th &fe= Gustav Carlsson ALA 25.48
Sth == Roland Toftum FAR 25.78
6th >* Cameron Swart JER 25.90
7th == Henry Cliff GUE 25.99
8th & == Calum MacColl SHE 26.48
9th & Rory Barrett CAY 26.49
10th =i James Sanderson GIB 26.50
11th Euan MacMurchie IOM 26.51
12th a = Felix Gifford SHE 26.53
13th = Matt Savitz GIB 26.82
14th & Matthew Somerville CAY 27.19
15th &&= Angus Blance ORK 27.34
16th EH samuel Tinson-Wood oW 27.44
17th M Michael James Leonard YSM 27.56
18th == Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 27.68
19th # Robin Cederqvist GOT 27.96
20th = Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 28.89
21st Alex Stewart low 28.90
22nd < Jack Allan JER 29.58
23rd = William Yttergren GOT 30.13
24th “2* Matthew Hanlon WES 32.24
25th &l Charles Brown FAL 33.10

Last Result: 28/06/2017 10:16:10 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 11:09:11

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
23.26 & Brett Fraser CAY 2013



Swimming

Women's 200m Backstroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 2:12.46
@®2nd 4 > Gemma Atherley JER 2:14.69
®3rd 1 &8 Lauren Hew CAY 2:17.78
4th 5 == Courtney Butcher GUE 2:18.27
5th 2 == Tatiana Tostevin GUE 2:19.06
Last Result: 28/06/2017 19:11:16 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:54:45

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 2:13.98
2nd < Gemma Atherley JER 2:16.23
3rd == Tatiana Tostevin GUE 2:18.96
4th == Courtney Butcher GUE 2:19.05
5th & L auren Hew CAY 2:21.70
6th “* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 2:21.89
7th Charlotte James oW 2:22.21
8th Emma Hodgson IOM 2:22.59
9th > Elizabeth Woodward JER 2:22.61
10th um= Kayla Manson SHE 2:26.25
11th &H Ella Plunkett CAY 2:28.07
12th === Megan Perry SHE 2:29.59
13th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 2:34.36
14th =f= Fanny Ek ALA 2:39.01
15th == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 2:40.16
16th &= Molly Blance ORK 2:41.51
17th afes Stella Donning ALA 2:46.98
DQ #2* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES DQ

Last Result: 28/06/2017 10:40:15 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 11:08:53

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
02:15.30 Olivia Rawlinson IOM 2009
02:12.46 == Signhild D Joensen FAR 2017
2:13.98 +- Signhild D Joensen FAR 2017



Swimming
Men’'s 4 x 100m Medley Relay

Heat: Final

Position Lane Team Members Result
1st 4 EH [sle of Man Alex Bregazzi 3:46.87
Guy Davies

Brody Hewison
Joel Watterson

®2nd 3 == Guernsey Thomas Hollingsworth 3:48.02
Ben Lowndes
Miles Munro
Oliver Nightingale

®3rd 2 == Faroe Islands Marius Ihlen Gardshodn 3:52.71
Alvi Hjelm
Oli Mortensen
Roland Toftum

4th 5 == Gibraltar Colin Bensadon 3:58.41
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

5th 1 > Jersey William Hodgson 4:06.53
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Polak
Cameron Swart
Last Result: 28/06/2017 19:37:53 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 19:55:57



Heat: Prelims

Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team

=

L -

il

Guernsey

Isle of Man

Faroe Islands

Gibraltar

Members

Ben Lowndes
Miles Munro
Oliver Nightingale
Will Russell

Alex Bregazzi
Guy Davies
Brody Hewison
Euan MacMurchie

Marius Ihlen Gardshodn
Alvi Hjelm

Oli Mortensen

Rokur Trygvason

Colin Bensadon
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

Result
3:56.29

3:56.85

3:59.16

4:01.70

5th

6th

7th

>

Jersey

Cayman Islands

Isle of Wight

William Hodgson
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Polak
Cameron Swart

Rory Barrett
Jonathan Key
Matthew Somerville
Edward Weber, IV

Matt Barber

Luke Oakley

Alex Stewart
Samuel Tinson-Wood

4:05.48

4:05.75

4:06.26

8th

Games Record

Record
3:42.91

Holder

Shetland Islands

Last Result:

Felix Gifford

Mark Hutcheon
Calum MacColl
Adam Millar

28/06/2017 10:56:53 Status:

Confirmed 28/06/2017 16:49:42

> Shalaman H, Black I, Donaldson C, Gallichan T

4:13.80

Island Year

JER

2015



Swimming
Women's 4 x 100m Freestyle Relay

Heat: Final
Position Lane Team Members Result

1st 2 == Faroe Islands Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard 3:51.66
Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen
Sara Ryggshamar Nysted
Jana Bjartalid Thomsen

®2nd 4 Isle of Man Emma Hodgson 3:53.56
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall
Kazia Whittaker

®3rd 3 == Guernsey Courtney Butcher 3:53.81

Laura Le Cras
Robyn Le Friec
Orla Rabey

4th 5 > Jersey Gemma Atherley 4:01.51
Tara Box
Alia Byron
Elissa Polak

5th 1 Isle of Wight Megan King 4:01.91
Abigail Lacey
Chloe Plater
Grace Poynter
Last Result: 28/06/2017 19:51:47 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 20:02:16



Heat: Prelims

Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team

e

-

>

Guernsey

Isle of Man

Faroe Islands

Jersey

Members

Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Robyn Le Friec
Orla Rabey

Steph Brew
Emma Hodgson
Olivia Marshall
Kazia Whittaker

Beinta Poulsdottir Debes
Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Asbjerg Hjelm

Jana Bjartalid Thomsen

Gemma Atherley
Tara Box

Alia Byron

Elissa Polak

Result
3:57.07

3:58.09

3:59.86

4:03.47

5th

6th

7th

Isle of Wight

Aland

Western Isles

Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Chloe Plater
Grace Poynter

Stella Donning
Jenny Ek

Jessica Lindholm
Olivia Weuro

Isla Budge

Lucienne Mackenzie Doig
Katie Margaret Murray
Kathryn Adriane Offer

4:06.32

4:06.78

4:08.23

8th

Games Record
Holder

> B Cumming B Scaife G Atherly E Bashforth

Record
3:50.46

Shetland Islands

Last Result:

Katie Bain

Anne Hutchison
Emmie Hutchison
Lauren Sandison

28/06/2017 11:08:18 Status: Confirmed 28/06/2017 16:49:53

Island
JER

4:12.34

Year
2013



Swimming

Women's 100m Individual Medley

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 += sira Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 1:05.22
®2nd 2 > Gemma Atherley JER 1:05.56
®3rd 4 E3 Charlotte James low 1:06.61
4th 1 & Ella Plunkett CAY 1:07.31
Sth 5 == Beinta Poulsdottir Debes FAR 1:07.49
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:04:46 Status: Confirmed 30/06/2017 10:24:31
Heat: Prelims
Position Competitor Island Result
1st == sara Ryggshamar Nysted FAR 1:05.93
2nd Charlotte James [ 1:06.99
3rd > Gemma Atherley JER 1:07.37
4th == Beinta Poulsdéttir Debes FAR 1:07.43
5th & Ella Plunkett CAY 1:07.86
6th “2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 1:07.92
7th & Lauren Hew CAY 1:08.01
8th Steph Brew IOM 1:08.17
9th =/~ Laura Le Cras GUE 1:09.00
10th SIE= Mia McAllister ORK 1:09.08
11th EI= Jenny Ek ALA 1:09.18
12th IEEl Kazia Whittaker IOM 1:10.19
13th == Katie Bain SHE 1:10.63
14th == Jasmin Smith SHE 1:10.90
15th &l& Molly Blance ORK 1:11.78
16th < Elissa Polak JER 1:11.83
17th =1~ Sophie de la Mare GUE 1:11.95
18th Grace Poynter oW 1:12.17
19th #* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES 1:12.47
20th =i Jessica Lindholm ALA 1:13.85
21st == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 1:14.19
22nd # Hedda Skold GOT 1:18.33
DQ &l Flla Clement FAL DQ
Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:48:35 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:03:19
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
1:02.25 # |da Sandin GOT 2013



Swimming

Men’'s 400m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Oli Mortensen FAR 3:53.21
®2nd 2 a == Felix Gifford SHE 3:56.21
®3rd 4 == Marius Ihlen Gardshodn FAR 3:59.45
4th 5 Alex Bregazzi IOM 4:02.62
5th 1 &M Fdward Weber, IV CAY 4:14.55
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:12:31 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 18:41:42

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == (li Mortensen FAR 3:59.54
2nd == Marius Ihlen Gardshodn FAR 4:00.93
3rd a== Felix Gifford SHE 4:02.00
4th Alex Bregazzi IOM 4:03.91
5th @8 Edward Weber, IV CAY 4:07.18
6th £ | uke Oakley oW 4:11.68
7th IEl Joel Watterson IOM 4:12.11
8th &M Jonathan Key CAY 4:12.43
9th >* Dillon Pestana JER 4:14.68
10th == William Mansell GUE 4:18.91
11th EJ Alex Stewart [0)%% 4:20.06
12th == Tom teasdale GUE 4:20.86
13th =< Cameron Polak JER 4:21.25
14th =i Aidan Carroll GIB 4:26.40
15th === Luke Malcolmson SHE 4:26.68
16th =i Kaylan Albert Payas GIB 4:26.97
17th == Joshua Torres Mestres MEN 4:29.80
18th # Jesper Granath GOT 4:33.55
19th # Tord Thuresson GOT 4:44.20

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:48:50 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:03:29

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
03:45.87 == pal Joensen FAR 2009



Swimming

Women's 200m Butterfly

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 =+ Jana Bjartalid Thomsen FAR 2:20.34
®2nd 4 == Robyn Le Friec GUE 2:22.02
®3rd 5 i Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 2:23.42
4th 2 > Isabel Atherley JER 2:24.32
DQ 1 Il Kazia Whittaker IOM DQ
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:31:01 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 18:59:32

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Jana Bjartali® Thomsen FAR 2:23.83
2nd ={= Robyn Le Friec GUE 2:24.03
3rd < Isabel Atherley JER 2:25.79
4th # Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 2:26.47
5th Bl Kazia Whittaker IOM 2:30.11
6th a== Megan Perry SHE 2:36.21
7th > Francesca Stubbings JER 2:39.31
8th Annalise Jerram oW 2:39.45
9th “4" Katie Margaret Murray WES 2:43.10
10th a= Lois Ross SHE 2:45.94
11th Lelayna Olesinska-Blacklock [0} 2:50.14
12th “2* Isla Budge WES 2:52.75
13th &= Fanny Ek ALA 2:53.22

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:49:07 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:03:36

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
2:09.37 Charlotte Atkinson IOM 2015



Swimming

Men's 100m Backstroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 =4 Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 55.78
®2nd 4 &= priit Aavik SAA 57.45
®3rd 2 == Oliver Nightingale GUE 58.95
4th 5 >* Dillon Pestana JER 59.41
5th 1 =il Jordan Gonzalez GIB 1:00.22
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:32:39 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 18:59:02

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Thomas Hollingsworth GUE 56.98
2nd &= priit Aavik SAA 58.35
3rd == Oliver Nightingale GUE 1:00.19
4th > Dillon Pestana JER 1:00.39
5th =il Jordan Gonzalez GIB 1:02.33
6th > William Hodgson JER 1:02.55
7th wile. Elijah Cruz GIB 1:04.40
8th & Matthew Somerville CAY 1:05.07
9th === Calum MacColl SHE 1:06.33
10th === Adam Millar SHE 1:08.01
T1th == Marius Ihlen Gardshodn FAR 1:08.25
12th & Craig Lewis FAL 1:29.18

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:49:22 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:03:45

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
53.95 =4~ Thomas Hollingworth GUE 2015



Swimming

Women's 100m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 5 =< Gemma Atherley JER 57.49
®2nd 3 &= Olivia Weuro ALA 58.04
®3rd 4 == Courtney Butcher GUE 58.16
4th 2 Il Laura Kinley IOM 58.19
Sth 1 += Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 58.20
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:39:55 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 18:41:17

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st &l Olivia Weuro ALA 58.22
2nd == Courtney Butcher GUE 58.38

3rd Il Laura Kinley IOM 58.42

4th < Gemma Atherley JER 58.46

5th == Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen FAR 59.15

6th =1~ Orla Rabey GUE 59.40

7th == Var Erlingsdéttir Eidesgaard FAR 59.44

8th “2* Isla Budge WES 59.99

9th Chloe Plater oW 1:00.15
10th IEl Emma Hodgson IOM 1:00.23
11th Abigail Lacey oW 1:00.73
12th =i Christina Linares GIB 1:00.81
13th SI& Kerris Sinclair ORK 1:01.37
14th i Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 1:02.28
15th = Mia McAllister ORK 1:02.44
16th === Emmie Hutchison SHE 1:02.63
17th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 1:02.81
18th > Tara Box JER 1:02.96
19th === Katie Bain SHE 1:03.08
20th & Sabine Ellison CAY 1:03.14
21st #  Jessica Wiklund GOT 1:04.47
22nd =f= Ellen Woivalin ALA 1:05.24
23rd #2* Katie Margaret Murray WES 1:06.54
24th == Georgina Masanes Pons MEN 1:06.95
25th & Nicola Wilks FAL 1:15.22
26th &l Ella Clement FAL 1:17.14

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:49:48 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:03:52

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
56.31 >< Emily Bashforth JER 2013



Swimming

Men's 50m Freestyle

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 == Miles Munro GUE 22.09
®2nd 4 == Jonathan Beck GUE 23.43
®3rd 2 Samuel Tinson-Wood [0} 23.65
4th 5 & Matthew Somerville CAY 23.83
5th 1 Il Joel Watterson IOM 23.90
Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:47:47 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:00:58

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st == Miles Munro GUE 23.50
2nd == Jonathan Beck GUE 23.57
3rd Samuel Tinson-Wood [0)'% 23.69
4th @B Matthew Somerville CAY 23.75
5th &fes Gustav Carlsson ALA 24.02
5th Joel Watterson IOM 24.02
7th >< Cameron Swart JER 24.10
8th =i James Sanderson GIB 24.21
9th Il Brody Hewison IOM 24.33
10th 2= Felix Gifford SHE 24.34
11th === Calum MacColl SHE 24.81
12th &l Rory Barrett CAY 25.02
13th &&= Angus Blance ORK 25.54
14th =f David Hitchcock GIB 25.67
15th Alex Stewart low 25.68
16th = Borja Triay Riudavets MEN 25.82
17th Z= Antoni Alberto Marti MEN 26.04
18th & | lion Rhodri Myers YSM 26.18
19th >< Jack Allan JER 26.74
20th # Oskar Thuresson GOT 26.81
21st # William Yttergren GOT 26.90
22nd &H Charles Brown FAL 27.99
23rd == Réland Toftum FAR 28.22
24th “2* Matthew Hanlon WES 28.33
25th &l Colby Thomas STH 29.56

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:50:05 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:00

Games Record

Record Holder Island Year
21.73 & Brett Fraser CAY 2013



Swimming

Women's 50m Backstroke

Heat: Final

Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 4 #2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 28.64

®2nd 2 == Signhild Danjalsdéttir Joensen FAR 29.31

®3rd 3 == Tatiana Tostevin GUE 29.43

4th 5 == Courtney Butcher GUE 29.68

5th 1 &8 Ella Plunkett CAY 30.16

Last Result: 29/06/2017 18:57:44 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:01:06

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st ={= Tatiana Tostevin GUE 29.22
2nd “2* Kathryn Adriane Offer WES 29.24
3rd 9= Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen FAR 29.35
4th == Courtney Butcher GUE 29.84
5th &8 Ella Plunkett CAY 30.26
6th & Lauren Hew CAY 30.45
7th E Megan King oW 30.50
8th Il Emma Hodgson IOM 30.69
9th Charlotte James low 31.39
10th < Gemma Atherley JER 31.43
11th == Kayla Manson SHE 31.46
12th == Jenny Ek ALA 32.24
13th > Elizabeth Woodward JER 32.31
14th i Eve Goddard-Smith YSM 32.34
15th == Lauren Sandison SHE 32.77
16th “2* Lucienne Mackenzie Doig WES 32.86
17th == Mariona Marqués Gornés MEN 33.02
18th == Roser Victory Mascaro MEN 33.82
19th =d. Arianne Carroll GIB 34.39
20th &fs= Stella Donning ALA 34.44
21st &f= Molly Blance ORK 34.49
22nd # Hedda Skold GOT 36.15
23rd & Nell Ford FAL 39.57

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:50:56 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:08

Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
28.79 #3* Kathryn Offer WES 2015

00:28.64 #2% Kathryn A Offer WES 2017



Swimming

Men's 200m Breaststroke

Heat: Final
Position Lane Competitor Island Result
1st 3 Guy Davies IOM 2:16.67
®2nd 4 == Alvi Hjelm FAR 2:19.21
®3rd 2 == Réland Toftum FAR 2:23.02
4th 5 # Robin Cederqvist GOT 2:35.03
DQ 1 il Michael James Leonard YSM DQ
Last Result: 29/06/2017 19:14:15 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:01:20

Heat: Prelims

Position Competitor Island Result
1st Guy Davies IOM 2:22.50
2nd == Alvi Hjelm FAR 2:25.31
3rd == Réland Toftum FAR 2:27.46
4th & Robin Cederqvist GOT 2:32.53
5th i Michael James Leonard YSM 2:33.09
6th == Charlie-Joe Hallett GUE 2:33.54
7th u== Mark Hutcheon SHE 2:35.45
8th == Peter Druckes GUE 2:37.15
9th E3 Eric Tasca oW 2:37.48
10th E3 Matt Barber oW 2:38.28
11th &f&= Eddie Eriksson ALA 2:40.46
12th = Borja Triay Riudavets MEN 2:42.19
13th “4% Matthew Hanlon WES 2:45.23
14th u == Luke Malcolmson SHE 2:49.30

Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:51:10 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:15
Games Record
Record Holder Island Year



Swimming

Women's 4 x 100m Medley Relay

Heat: Final

Position Lane

1st 4
®2nd 3
®3rd 2
4th 5
5th 1

Team
'I- Faroe Islands

Isle of Man

+ Guernsey

Isle of Wight

> Jersey

Last Result: 29/06/2017 19:54:26 Status:

Members

Asbjorg Hjelm

Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen
Sara Ryggshamar Nysted

Jana Bjartalid Thomsen

Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley
Olivia Marshall
Kazia Whittaker

Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Orla Rabey
Tatiana Tostevin

Charlotte James
Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Chloe Plater

Gemma Atherley
Isabel Atherley
Tara Box

Alia Byron

Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:01:34

Result
4:15.73

4:16.34

4:21.06

4:26.05

4:28.73



Heat: Prelims

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team
Isle of Man

'|- Faroe Islands

- Guernsey

Isle of Wight

Members

Steph Brew
Emma Hodgson
Olivia Marshall
Kazia Whittaker

Beinta Poulsdottir Debes

Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Signhild Danjalsdottir Joensen
Sara Ryggshamar Nysted

Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Robyn Le Friec
Tatiana Tostevin

Charlotte James
Megan King
Abigail Lacey
Chloe Plater

Result
4:22.20

4:23.75

4:26.37

4:27.89

5th

6th

7th

> Jersey

mm=m Shetland Islands

527 Western Isles

Gemma Atherley
Isabel Atherley
Tara Box

Alia Byron

Anne Hutchison
Kayla Manson
Lauren Sandison
Jasmin Smith

Isla Budge

Lucienne Mackenzie Doig
Katie Margaret Murray
Kathryn Adriane Offer

4:29.10

4:42.34

4:43.88

8th

M Aland

Last Result:

Games Record

Record
4:15.64

Holder

29/06/2017 11:51:25 Status:

Stella Donning
Fanny Ek

Jessica Lindholm
Ellen Woivalin

IOM Hodgson E, Brew S, Atkinson C & Kinley L

Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:24

Island
IOM

4:49.14

Year
2015



Swimming
Men’'s 4 x 100m Freestyle Relay

Heat: Final
Position Lane Team Members Result

1st 3 == Guernsey Jonathan Beck 3:27.53
Thomas Hollingsworth
Ben Lowndes
Miles Munro

®2nd 4 Isle of Man Alex Bregazzi 3:30.85
Brody Hewison
Euan MacMurchie
Joel Watterson

®3rd 5 == Faroe Islands Marius Ihlen Gardshodn 3:31.55
Alvi Hjelm
Oli Mortensen
Roland Toftum

4th 2 == Gibraltar Colin Bensadon 3:33.06
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

5th 1 Isle of Wight Matt Barber 3:36.97
Luke Oakley
Alex Stewart
Samuel Tinson-Wood
Last Result: 29/06/2017 20:00:09 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:01:45



Heat: Prelims
Position Team Members Result

1st == Guernsey "I3'homas Hgllingsworth 3:29.79
en Lowndes
William Mansell
Tom teasdale

2nd Il [sle of Man Guy Davies 3:35.14
Brody Hewison
Euan MacMurchie
Joel Watterson

3rd =& Gibraltar Colin Bensadon 3:35.44
Jordan Gonzalez
James Sanderson
Matt Savitz

4th = Faroe Islands Marius Ihlen Gardshodn 3:36.01
Alvi Hjelm
Oli Mortensen
Rékur Trygvason

5th Isle of Wight Matt Barber 3:36.61
Luke Oakley
Alex Stewart
Samuel Tinson-Wood

6th @l Cayman Islands Rory Barrett 3:38.03
Jonathan Key
Matthew Somerville
Edward Weber, IV

7th > Jersey William Hodgson 3:44.01
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Polak
Cameron Swart

8th =mm Shetland Islands Mark Hutcheon 3:55.16
Calum MacColl
Luke Malcolmson
Adam Millar
Last Result: 29/06/2017 11:51:38 Status: Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:32

Games Record
Record Holder Island Year
3:20.65 @ A McCullum B Fraser G Butler S Fraser CAY 2013



Swimming

Mixed 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

Heat: Final
Position
1st

®2nd

®3rd

4th

5th

Lane

Team
== Guernsey

Isle of Man

@M Cayman Islands

=== Shetland Islands

&= Aland

Last Result: 29/06/2017 20:21:42 Status:

Members

Jonathan Beck
Courtney Butcher
Miles Munro

Orla Rabey

Brody Hewison
Laura Kinley

Olivia Marshall
Joel Watterson

Rory Barrett
Lauren Hew
Ella Plunkett
Matthew Somerville

Felix Gifford
Emmie Hutchison
Calum MacColl
Jasmin Smith

Gustav Carlsson
Jenny Ek

Eddie Eriksson
Olivia Weuro

Confirmed 29/06/2017 20:22:05

Result
1:38.93

1:39.96

1:40.70

1:42.11

1:42.62



Heat: Prelims

Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Team
- Guernsey

@8 Cayman Islands

i Aland

Isle of Man

Members

Jonathan Beck
Courtney Butcher
Laura Le Cras
Miles Munro

Rory Barrett
Lauren Hew
Ella Plunkett
Matthew Somerville

Gustav Carlsson
Jenny Ek

Eddie Eriksson
Olivia Weuro

Alex Bregazzi
Brody Hewison
Emma Hodgson
Laura Kinley

Result
1:42.10

1:42.56

1:42.64

1:42.65

5th

6th

7th

=== Shetland Islands

'l- Faroe Islands

Isle of Wight

Katie Bain

Felix Gifford
Emmie Hutchison
Calum MacColl

Var Erlingsdottir Eidesgaard
Alvi Hjelm

Jana Bjartalid Thomsen
Roéland Toftum

Megan King

Abigail Lacey

Luke Oakley

Samuel Tinson-Wood

1:44.15

1:44.28

1:44.34

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

X

Jersey

Menorca

== Gibraltar

% Gotland

@ Falkland Islands

Last Result:

Games Record

Record
01:42.10

01:38.93
01:42.65

Holder

== GUE- Laura Le Cras, Jonathan Beck, Courtney Butcher, Miles Munro
=t GUE- Courtney Butcher, Jonathan Beck, Orla Rabey, Miles Munro

29/06/2017 11:51:50 Status:

Gemma Atherley
Dillon Pestana
Cameron Swart
Elizabeth Woodward

Antoni Alberto Marti
Mariona Marques Gornés
Borja Triay Riudavets
Roser Victory Mascaro

Arianne Carroll
Christina Linares
Aidan Carroll
David Hitchcock

Robin Cederqvist
Hedda Skold
Jessica Wiklund
William Yttergren

Charles Brown
Ella Clement
Craig Lewis
Nicola Wilks

IEM |OM Bregazzi, Hodgson, Hewison, Kinley

Confirmed 29/06/2017 17:04:39

1:45.22

1:48.19

1:49.80

1:51.89

2:09.37

Island Year

GUE 2017
GUE 2017
IOM 2017





